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ранг фамилия и имя спорт. орг. д.р. звание, р тренер

1 САРКИСЯН Арте СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 7/4/2004 КМС Никифоров М. А.
2 ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ СШОР №3 КАЛИН 12/2003 II разряд Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.
3 КАЗМИН Михаил УОР №1 4/2003 КМС Иванова С. Ю., Гуров Д. Г., Никитин Г. В., Степанова С. А.
3 МИТНИКОВ Ром КШВСМ, ФОРТ 1/2003 КМС Неелова М. Л., Баньковская И. Н., Иванова С. Ю., Иванов В. Г.
5 КИРМЕНЁВ Ник СШОР №3 КАЛИН 8/2003 КМС Коваленко А. Д., Толкачев Г. А.
6 ЛЕОНОВ Никита СШОР №3 КАЛИН 10/2004 III разря Коваленко А. Д., Толкачев Г. А.
7 ТАШЕВ Данила СШОР КОМЕТА 8/2003 II разряд Цебро К. В.
8 ТИМОФЕЕВ Дан ЦФКИС НАРВСКА 12/2004 I юн. раз Неелова М. Л., Никитин Г. В.
9 КРИКУНОВ Олег ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ 9/2004 II разряд Коломиец А. В., Леонов К. Н.

10 МАРКОВ-БУТЫР ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ 9/5/2005 I юн. раз Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю., Коломиец А. В., Леонов К. Н.
11 ХАСАНОВ Камил СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 3/2/2003 I разряд Никифоров М. А., Быстров В. Н.
12 ШАРМА Девен СШОР №3 КАЛИН 5/2004 I разряд Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.
13 ФОФИЛОВ Мака ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ 6/1/2004 I юн. раз Леонов К. Н., Коломиец А. В.
14 СЕРЯКОВ Илья КШВСМ 4/2004 II разряд Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
15 ПОЛИКАРПОВ А СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 9/5/2003 КМС Никифоров М. А., Быстров В. Н.
16 БЕБЧУК Андрей СШОР №3 КАЛИН 7/7/2004 I разряд Толкачев Г. А., Коваленко А. Д.
17 ФРОЛОВ Макар СПАРТАК 12/2005 II юн. ра Борисов С. М.
18 КУЗЬМИНОВ Его СШОР №3 КАЛИН 9/8/2004 I разряд Коваленко А. Д., Толкачев Г. А.
19 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алек СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 2/4/2005 КМС Быстров В. Н., Никифоров М. А.
20 ДРЕПА Иван СПАРТАК 7/1/2005 II разряд Зюбина Д. А., Соловьева В. К.
21 ГОНЧАРОВ Мака СШОР КОМЕТА 7/2004 II разряд Цебро К. В.
22 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 11/2005 I юн. раз Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.
23 БАБЧЕНКО Миха СШОР КОМЕТА 10/2005 I юн. раз Капитанова К. А.
23 АКСЕНОВ Глеб СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 9/3/2004 II разряд Скоробогатов О. Н., Антонов Д. А., Никифоров М. А.
25 НЕЖЕВЕНКО Ми КШВСМ 11/2006 I юн. раз Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
26 ГАВРИЛОВ Клим ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ 2/2/2006 I юн. раз Ахрамович В. В., Солодко С. И.
27 ПИСАРЕВ Федор ГБНОУ СПБ ГДТ 6/2005 I юн. раз Неелова М. Л., Коломиец А. В., Леонов К. Н.
28 СКОЧИЛОВ Горг КШВСМ 6/8/2005 II разряд Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
29 КРАВЧЕНОК Ник СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 12/2005 II разряд Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.
30 КОЗАК Артем СКА 3/2006 I юн. раз Гуров Д. Г., Никитин Г. В., Степанова С. А.
31 КРЫЛОВ Илья СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 2/8/2005 I юн. раз Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.
32 БОХОНЧИК Игор СКА 6/2006 I юн. раз Гуров Д. Г., Степанова С. А.
33 КОНДРАКОВ Да СПАРТАК 7/2005 II разряд Зюбина Д. А., Соловьева В. К.
34 ПАВЛИЙ Виктор СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 10/2004 I юн. раз Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.

35 ИЛЬЯШЕВИЧ Ге КШВСМ 10/2006 I юн. раз Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
36 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Ива КШВСМ 3/8/2006 I юн. раз Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
36 ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Л СШОР КОМЕТА 10/2005 I юн. раз Капитанова К. А.
38 РАЗУМИХИН Иг КШВСМ, ПМК СТ 6/2005 I юн. раз Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
39 ПАНУС Олег СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 6/2004 I юн. раз Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.
40 СЕМКИЧЕВ Фед СПАРТАК 12/2003 II разряд Зюбина Д. А., Соловьева В. К.
41 СУДАКОВ Кирил ФОРТ 10/2006 I юн. раз Неелова М. Л.
42 САПРЫГИН Мак СШОР ВЫБОРГСК 2/2006 I юн. раз Никифоров М. А., Антонов Д. А.
43 ПЛОТНИКОВ Фе СПАРТАК 3/2005 II юн. ра Борисов С. М.
44 ХРОМЧЕНКО Гр ФОРТ 7/2006 I юн. раз Неелова М. Л.
45 КРАСУЛЬНИКО КШВСМ 2/2005 I юн. раз Иванова С. Ю.
46 ЗОЛОТОВ Иван СПАРТАК 6/7/2005 I юн. раз Борисов С. М.
47 МАШКОВЦЕВ Я СШОР КОМЕТА 1/6/2005 I юн. раз Виноградова А. Ю., Руденков И. Б.
48 ТАРАСОВ Мирон КШВСМ 8/5/2006 I юн. раз Иванов В. Г., Иванова С. Ю.
49 ПУЧКА Александ СШОР КОМЕТА 4/3/2006 I юн. раз Виноградова А. Ю., Руденков И. Б.
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Группа № 1
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ТАШЕВ Данила СШОР К  V  V  V  3  V  V 0.833 12 28 2
ПАНУС Олег СШОР В  2  V  V  0  2  1 0.333 -13 15 5
СУДАКОВ Кирил ФОРТ  2  4  V  0  3  4 0.167 -11 18 6
МАШКОВЦЕВ Я СШОР К  3  4  4  1  2  3 0.000 -13 17 7
САРКИСЯН Арте СШОР В  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 25 30 1
НЕЖЕВЕНКО М КШВСМ  2  V  V  V  1  3 0.500 -1 21 4
ТИМОФЕЕВ Дан ЦФКИС Н  2  V  V  V  0  V 0.667 1 22 3

Группа № 2
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПЛОТНИКОВ Фе СПАРТА  4  1  4  0  1  V 0.167 -14 15 7
СКОЧИЛОВ Горг КШВСМ  V  V  V  0  1  2 0.500 -7 18 4
ПИСАРЕВ Федор ГБНОУ С  V  3  V  0  1  V 0.500 -3 19 3
САПРЫГИН Мак СШОР В  V  4  4  1  2  1 0.167 -12 17 6
КАЗМИН Михаил УОР №1  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 26 30 1
ЛЕОНОВ Никита СШОР №  V  V  V  V  2  V 0.833 16 27 2
ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Л СШОР К  4 V4  2  V  1  1 0.333 -6 17 5

Группа № 3
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПАВЛИЙ Виктор СШОР В  V  V  0  2  3  3 0.333 -5 18 5
ГРИГОРЬЕВ Ива КШВСМ  2  V  2  V  2  1 0.333 -6 17 6
ХРОМЧЕНКО Гр ФОРТ  3  0  3 V4  2  2 0.167 -14 14 7
АКСЕНОВ Глеб СШОР В  V  V  V  2  3  0 0.500 0 20 3
БАБЧЕНКО Миха СШОР К V4 3  3  V V3 2 0.500 0 20 3
ФРОЛОВ Макар СПАРТА V4 V  V  V  2  V 0.833 9 26 2
КИРМЕНЁВ Ник СШОР №  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 16 29 1

Группа № 4
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

КРАВЧЕНОК Ни СШОР В  2  V  4  V  1  4 0.333 -3 21 5
ГОНЧАРОВ Мака СШОР К  V  V  2  V  4  V 0.667 5 26 3
КРАСУЛЬНИКО КШВСМ  1  2  1  3  V  1 0.167 -15 13 7
ХАСАНОВ Ками СШОР В  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 11 29 1
КОЗАК Артем СКА  3  4  V  V  4  2 0.333 -4 23 6
БЕБЧУК Андрей СШОР №  V  V  3  2  V  4 0.500 0 24 4
ДРЕПА Иван СПАРТА  V  3  V  4  V  V 0.667 6 27 2

Группа № 5
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

СЕЛЮТИН Иван СШОР В  2  4  V  V  V  3 0.500 1 24 4
ШАРМА Девен СШОР №  V  2  V  V  V  V 0.833 8 27 3
МИТНИКОВ Ром КШВСМ,  V  V  V  V  V  4 0.833 16 29 1
ИЛЬЯШЕВИЧ Ге КШВСМ  4  3  0  V  V  2 0.333 -6 19 5
СЕМКИЧЕВ Фед СПАРТА  3  4  1  3  V  2 0.167 -7 18 6
ПУЧКА Александ СШОР К  1  1  1  2  0  0 0.000 -25 5 7
МАРКОВ-БУТЫР ГБНОУ С  V  4  V  V  V  V 0.833 13 29 2
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Группа № 6
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алек СШОР В  V  2  V  2  V  V 0.667 7 24 3
ТАРАСОВ Мирон КШВСМ  1  0  3  0  1  2 0.000 -23 7 7
ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ СШОР №  V  V  V  4  V  V 0.833 17 29 2
КРЫЛОВ Илья СШОР В  3  V  2  3  V  4 0.333 -4 22 4
КРИКУНОВ Олег ГБНОУ С  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 15 30 1
РАЗУМИХИН Иг КШВСМ,  0  V  0  3  2  V 0.333 -8 15 6
КОНДРАКОВ Да СПАРТА  3  V  3  V  4  2 0.333 -4 22 4

Группа № 7
п/в пкз. н.у. ранг

ПОЛИКАРПОВ А СШОР В  2  V  4  1  V  V 0.500 6 22 4
СЕРЯКОВ Илья КШВСМ V3  2  V  3  V  V 0.667 1 23 3
ФОФИЛОВ Мака ГБНОУ С  0  V  V  V  V  2 0.667 4 22 2
БОХОНЧИК Игор СКА  V  4  1  3  V  4 0.333 -6 22 6
КУЗЬМИНОВ Ег СШОР №  V  V  1  V  V  V 0.833 8 26 1
ЗОЛОТОВ Иван СПАРТА  2  2  4  4  3  4 0.000 -11 19 7
ГАВРИЛОВ Клим ГБНОУ С  1  4  V  V  3  V 0.500 -2 23 5
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ранг фамилия и имя субъект РФ п/в пкз. н.у. группа

1 КАЗМИН Михаил СПБ 1.000 26 30 квалифицирован
2 САРКИСЯН Арте СПБ 1.000 25 30 квалифицирован
3 КРИКУНОВ Олег СПБ 1.000 15 30 квалифицирован
4 ЩЕЛКОТУНОВ СПБ 0.833 17 29 квалифицирован
5 КИРМЕНЁВ Ник СПБ 0.833 16 29 квалифицирован
5 МИТНИКОВ Ром СПБ 0.833 16 29 квалифицирован
7 ЛЕОНОВ Никита СПБ 0.833 16 27 квалифицирован
8 МАРКОВ-БУТЫР СПБ 0.833 13 29 квалифицирован
9 ТАШЕВ Данила СПБ 0.833 12 28 квалифицирован

10 ХАСАНОВ Ками СПБ 0.833 11 29 квалифицирован
11 ФРОЛОВ Макар СПБ 0.833 9 26 квалифицирован
12 ШАРМА Девен СПБ 0.833 8 27 квалифицирован
13 КУЗЬМИНОВ Ег СПБ 0.833 8 26 квалифицирован
14 ЧЕБОТАЕВ Алек СПБ 0.667 7 24 квалифицирован
15 ДРЕПА Иван СПБ 0.667 6 27 квалифицирован
16 ГОНЧАРОВ Мака СПБ 0.667 5 26 квалифицирован
17 ФОФИЛОВ Мака СПБ 0.667 4 22 квалифицирован
18 СЕРЯКОВ Илья СПБ 0.667 1 23 квалифицирован
19 ТИМОФЕЕВ Дан СПБ 0.667 1 22 квалифицирован
20 ПОЛИКАРПОВ А СПБ 0.500 6 22 квалифицирован
21 СЕЛЮТИН Иван СПБ 0.500 1 24 квалифицирован
22 БЕБЧУК Андрей СПБ 0.500 0 24 квалифицирован
23 БАБЧЕНКО Миха СПБ 0.500 0 20 квалифицирован
23 АКСЕНОВ Глеб СПБ 0.500 0 20 квалифицирован
25 НЕЖЕВЕНКО М СПБ 0.500 -1 21 квалифицирован
26 ГАВРИЛОВ Клим СПБ 0.500 -2 23 квалифицирован
27 ПИСАРЕВ Федор СПБ 0.500 -3 19 квалифицирован
28 СКОЧИЛОВ Горг СПБ 0.500 -7 18 квалифицирован
29 КРАВЧЕНОК Ни СПБ 0.333 -3 21 квалифицирован
30 КОЗАК Артем СПБ 0.333 -4 23 квалифицирован
31 КОНДРАКОВ Да СПБ 0.333 -4 22 квалифицирован
31 КРЫЛОВ Илья СПБ 0.333 -4 22 квалифицирован
33 ПАВЛИЙ Виктор СПБ 0.333 -5 18 квалифицирован
34 БОХОНЧИК Игор СПБ 0.333 -6 22 квалифицирован
35 ИЛЬЯШЕВИЧ Ге СПБ 0.333 -6 19 выбывший
36 ГРИГОРЬЕВ Ива СПБ 0.333 -6 17 выбывший
36 ШЕСТЕРИКОВ Л СПБ 0.333 -6 17 выбывший
38 РАЗУМИХИН Иг СПБ 0.333 -8 15 выбывший
39 ПАНУС Олег СПБ 0.333 -13 15 выбывший
40 СЕМКИЧЕВ Фед СПБ 0.167 -7 18 выбывший
41 СУДАКОВ Кирил СПБ 0.167 -11 18 выбывший
42 САПРЫГИН Мак СПБ 0.167 -12 17 выбывший
43 ПЛОТНИКОВ Фе СПБ 0.167 -14 15 выбывший
44 ХРОМЧЕНКО Гр СПБ 0.167 -14 14 выбывший
45 КРАСУЛЬНИКО СПБ 0.167 -15 13 выбывший
46 ЗОЛОТОВ Иван СПБ 0.000 -11 19 выбывший
47 МАШКОВЦЕВ Я СПБ 0.000 -13 17 выбывший
48 ТАРАСОВ Мирон СПБ 0.000 -23 7 выбывший
49 ПУЧКА Александ СПБ 0.000 -25 5 выбывший
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